 Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
December, 2010 -- Rev. 22
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1010/D
NCP1010, NCP1011,
NCP1012, NCP1013,
NCP1014
Self--Supplied Monolithic

5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
10
11
10.3
11.5
mA
High--voltage Current Source, VCC = 0 1 IC2 -- 10 -- mA
CURRENT COMPARATOR TJ = 25C (Note 2)
Maximum Internal Current Setpoint, NCP1010 (Note 3) 5 Ipeak (22) 90 100 110 mA
Maximum Internal Current Setpoint, NCP1011 (Note 3) 5 Ipeak (22) 225 250 275 mA
Maximum Internal Current Setpoint, NCP1012 (Note 3) 5 Ipeak (11) 225 250 275 mA
Maximum Internal Current Setpoint, NCP1013 (Note 3) 5 Ipeak (11) 315 350 385 mA
Maximum Internal Current Setpoint, NCP1014 (Note 3) 5 Ipeak (11) 405 450 495 mA

d=
Ip · Lp
Vin · Tsw
(eq. 24) which lets us calculate the RMS
current circulating in the MOSFET:
IdRMS= Ip · d
3
 (eq. 25) . From this equation, we
obtain the average dissipation in the MOSFET:
Pavg= 1
3
· Ip2 · d · RDSon (eq. 26) to which switching
losses shall be added.
If we stick to Equation 23, compute Lp and follow the
above calculations, we will discover that a power supply
built with the NCP101X and operating from a 100 Vac line
minimum will not be able to deliver more than 7.0 W
continuous, regardless of the selected switching frequency
(however the transformer core size will go down as
Fswitching is increased). This number increases

Coilcraft
1102 Silver Lake Road
CARY IL 60013
Email: info@coilcraft.com
Tel.: 847--639--6400
Fax.: 847--639--1469
NCP1010, NCP1011, NCP1012, NCP1013, NCP1014
21
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Order Number
Frequency
(kHz) Package Type Shipping†
RDSon
(Ω) Ipk (mA)
NCP1010AP065G 65 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
50 Units / Rail
23 100
NCP1010AP100G 100 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
23 100
NCP1010AP130G 130 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
23 100
NCP1011APL065R2G 65 PDIP--7 (Gull Wing)
(Pb--Free) 1000 / Tape & Reel 23 250
NCP1010ST65T3G 65 SOT--223
(Pb--Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
23 100
NCP1010ST100T3G 100 SOT--223
(Pb--Free)
23 100
NCP1010ST130T3G 130 SOT--223
(Pb--Free)
23 100
NCP1011AP065G 65 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free) 50 Units / Rail 23 250
NCP1011APL065R2G 65 PDIP--7 (Gull Wing)
(Pb--Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel 23 250
NCP1011AP100G 100 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
50 Units / Rail
23 250
NCP1011AP130G 130 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
23 250
NCP1011APL130R2G 130 PDIP--7 (Gull Wing)
(Pb--Free) 1000 / Tape & Reel 23 250
NCP1011ST65T3G 65 SOT--223
(Pb--Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
23 250
NCP1011ST100T3G 100 SOT--223
(Pb--Free)
23 250
NCP1011ST130T3G 130 SOT--223
(Pb--Free)
23 250
NCP1012AP065G 65 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free) 50 Units / Rail 11 250
NCP1012APL065R2G 65 PDIP--7 (Gull Wing)
(Pb--Free) 1000 / Tape & Reel 11 250
NCP1012AP100G 100 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free) 50 Units / Rail 11 250
NCP1012APL100R2G 100 PDIP--7 (Gull Wing)
(Pb--Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel 11 250
NCP1012AP133G 130 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free) 50 Units / Rail 11 250
NCP1012APL130R2G 130 PDIP--7 (Gull Wing)
(Pb--Free) 1000 / Tape & Reel 11 250
NCP1012ST65T3G 65 SOT--223
(Pb--Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
11 250
NCP1012ST100T3G 100 SOT--223
(Pb--Free)
11 250
NCP1012ST130T3G 130 SOT--223
(Pb--Free) 4000 / Tape & Reel 11 250
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Additional Gull Wing option may be available upon request. Please contact your ON Semiconductor representative.
NCP1010, NCP1011, NCP1012, NCP1013, NCP1014
22
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Order Number Ipk (mA)
RDSon
(Ω)Shipping†Package Type
Frequency
(kHz)
NCP1013AP065G 65 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
50 Units / Rail
11 350
NCP1013AP100G 100 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
11 350
NCP1013AP133G 130 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
11 350
NCP1013ST65T3G 65 SOT--223
(Pb--Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
11 350
NCP1013ST100T3G 100 SOT--223
(Pb--Free)
11 350
NCP1013ST130T3G 130 SOT--223
(Pb--Free)
11 350
NCP1014AP065G 65 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free) 50 Units / Rail 11 450
NCP1014APL065R2G 65 PDIP--7 (Gull Wing)
(Pb--Free) 1000 / Tape & Reel 11 450
NCP1014AP100G 100 PDIP--7
(Pb--Free) 50 Units / Rail 11 450
NCP1014APL100R2G 100 PDIP--7 (Gull Wing)
(Pb--Free) 1000 / Tape & Reel 11 450
NCP1014ST65T3G 65 SOT--223
(Pb--Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
11 450
NCP1014ST100T3G 100 SOT--223
(Pb--Free)
11 450
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.